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Records Custodian  1st Contact   2nd Contact 
 
Commissioners Office and   Shannon Carter    
Departments    commiss@tfco.org 
 TARC  
 Emergency Services 
 Public Defender 
 Safe House 
 Magistrate Probation   
 Juvenile Probation 
 Juvenile Detention 
 Planning and Zoning  pandz@tfco.org 
 Weeds and Invasive Species 
 Parks and Waterways 
 Facilities 
 Human Resources  hr@tfco.org 
 
 
Clerk and Departments  Kristina Glascock, Clerk  Valerie Varadi, Chief Deputy 
 Auditor-Recorder  clerk-auditor-recorder@tfco.org 
 Social Services 
 Court Services   Wendy Scott, Deputy Clerk 
     courtrecords@twinfalls.idcourts.gov    
   
 
Assessor    Brad Wills, Assessor  Erin Porter 
     brad.wills@tfco.org  eporter@tfco.org 
 
Treasurer    Becky Peterson, Treasurer Lisa Heisel  
     bpetersen@tfco.org             lheisel@tfco.org   
 
Prosecuting Attorney   Nancy Austin     
     civ.inbox.pros@tfco.org 
 
Sheriff and Departments   

Civil Records    Cassandra Hunsaker  Cole Davis 
     records@tfco.org 
 
 Jail    Justin Kimball 

jkimball@tfco.org    
 
Coroner    Will Carson 
     wcarson@tfco.org 
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